AFV10700H AFV10700HS AFV10700GS
1
RF Device Data
NXP Semiconductors
RF Power LDMOS Transistors
N--Channel Enhancement--Mode Lateral MOSFETs
These RF power transistors are designed for pulse applications operating at
960 to 1215 MHz. These devices are sui table for use in defense and

C16*
C9*
C17 C18
C7*
C8*
C15
C10*
C14*
C13
C12*
Q1
D85937
C1*
Table 7. AFV10700H Reference Circuit Component Designations and Values – 1030–1090 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 1.5 pF Chip Capacitor ATC800B1R5BT500XT ATC
C2, C8, C14 39 pF Chip Capacitor ATC800B390JT500XT ATC
C3, C4 4.3 pF Chip Capacitor ATC800B4R3CT500XT ATC
C5, C15 2.2 F Chip Capacitor C3225X7R2A225K230AB TDK
C6, C12 1000 pF Chip Capacitor ATC800B102JT50XT ATC
C7 100 pF Chip Capacitor ATC800B101JT500XT ATC
C9 4.7 pF Chip Capacitor ATC800B4R7CT500XT ATC
C10, C11 3.3 pF Chip Capacitor ATC800B3R3CT500XT ATC
C13 1.0 F Chip Capacitor GRM31CR72A105KA01L Murata
C16 270 pF Chip Capacitor ATC800B271JT200XT ATC
C17, C18 470 F, 63 V Electrolytic Capacitor MCGPR63V477M13X26--RH Multicomp
Q1 RF High Power LDMOS Transistor AFV10700H NXP
R1 22 , 1/8 W Chip Resistor RK73H2ATTD22R0F KAO Speer
PCB Rogers RO3010 0.025, r = 11.2 D85937 MTL

O
U
T
AR
EA
Coax2
Coax3
Coax4
R1
Table 8. AFV10700H Narrowband Test Circuit Component Designations and Values – 1030 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
B1, B2 Short RF Bead 2743019447 Fair--Rite
C1, C2 22 F, 35 V Tantalum Capacitor T491X226K035AT Kemet
C3, C4 2.2 F Chip Capacitor C1825C225J5RAC Kemet
C5, C6 0.1 F Chip Capacitor CDR33BX104AKWS AVX
C7, C8, C19, C20, C21, C22, C23, C24 43 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B430JT500XT ATC
C9, C10 3.3 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B3R3CT500XT ATC
C11 0.7 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B0R7BT500XT ATC
C12, C13 36 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B360JT500XT ATC
C14, C15 5.1 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B5R1CT500XT ATC
C16 5.6 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B5R6CT500XT ATC
C17, C18 0.01 F Chip Capacitor C1825C103K1GACTU Kemet
C25, C26, C27, C28 470 F, 63 V Electrolytic Capacitor MCGPR63V477M13X26--RH Multicomp
Coax1, Coax2, Coax3, Coax4 35  Semi Rigid Coax 1.98 Shield Length HSF--141--35--C Hongsen Cable
L1, L2 12 nH Inductor, 3 Turns GA3094--ALC Coilcraft